

Union County West End Little Miss Application Packet

Thank you for considering competing for the title of Union County West End Fair Little Miss. The title of Union County West End Fair Little Miss is an honor and privilege. While the members of the Fair Queen Committee, and you, take this opportunity very seriously, we hope that you have fun throughout this process.

Enclosed you will find the application, instructions, and forms.

Applications should be mailed to:

Sarah Eichenlaub 2808 New Berlin Mountain Road Mifflinburg, PA 17844

If you have any questions while completing the application, contact Sarah by phone at 570-716-6250 or by email at seike2012@gmail.com.

We look forward to working with you!

Sincerely,

The Union County West End Fair Queen Committee

Sarah Eichenlaub

Union County West End Fair Little Miss

Each contestant must:

- 1. Be a female resident of Union County, Pennsylvania.
- 2. Be at least 8 years of age and not over 11 years of age by June 1 of the year entering the pageant.
- 3. Fill out and submit application.
- 4. Have written consent from parents or guardians.
- 5. Dress in Sunday Best or Flower Girl dress.
- 6. Attend rehearsal and the pageant.
- 7. Must not participate or hold title in any other pageant during her reign.

Contestants will compete in:

- 1. Poise and presentation (appearance and neatness) during the contestant introductions on stage.
- 2. Ability to communicate (speaking ability) during the question-and-answer segment on stage.

Responsibilities of the Little Miss:

- 1. Help during fair week if available (help pass out ribbons at livestock shows, Kids Day, etc.) at the Queen and Fair Queen Committee's discretion.
- 2. Attend Christkindl Market and help pass out candy canes with next year's fair dates on.
- 3. Participate in local parades.
- 4. Attend the following year's West End Fair Pageant.
- 5. Attend other events as requested by the Fair Queen.

The Little Miss will receive a crown and sash. Once the Little Miss has completed her year of reign and met all her responsibilities, she will receive her cash award of \$25.00 at the next years Pageant.

UNION COUNTY WEST END FAIR LITTLE MISS APPLICATION

Name:				
Address:	City:		State:	_ Zip:
Phone:		Email:		
Preferred Method of Contact:	Phone	_ Email		
Parent/Guardian Name(s) :				
Age as of June 1:	Birthd	ate:		
T-Shirt Size:				
School:			Grade:	
What other activities have you	ı been involved ir	n (soccer, che	eerleading, 4-F	H, etc.)?
What do you want to be when	ı you grow up?			
My favorite part of the Union (County West End	Fair is:		
My vala madal av navaan yyba	haa iaflu anaad n		_	
My role model, or person who			S	
because				

Each contestant must submit two (2) wallet size photos to be used for publicity.

Photo Specifications:

- 1. Wallet Size (3." high by 2." wide)
- 2. Portrait Orientation
- 3. High Resolution on photo paper (no copy paper prints)
- 4. Include a Photographer's release if the photos you submit were professionally taken and copyrighted on the back.

I give my daughter permission to participate in the Union County West End Fair Little Miss Pageant. The Union County West End Fair and Queen Committee are not responsible in the event of accident or injury. I have completed the application for my daughter's participation in the Union County West End Fair Little Miss Pageant and have read the rules and regulations and hereby agree to abide by the rules and regulations set forth. If selected as the new Union County West End Fair Little Miss, I understand that I must sign a contract with the Union County West End Fair Queen Program stating that I am aware of all rules, requirements, and policies, and if we do not abide by them, she will lose the title of Union County West End Fair Little Miss, must return the crown and sash, and will forfeit any money that was to be compensated for any completed duties as Union County West End Fair Little Miss.

Contestant Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	 Date

Please submit the completed application packet by July 8th to:

Sarah Eichenlaub 2808 New Berlin Mountain Road Mifflinburg, PA 17844